
 

Centre Calendar 2025 

Semester 1 
First day of Block 1 Wednesday 8 January 

Last day of Block 1 Friday 21 February 

Mid Semester Break 22 February – 2 March 
First day of Block 2 Monday 3 March 

Last day of Block 2 Wednesday 16 April 

Easter Break 17 April – 4 May 
First day of Block 3 Monday 5 May 

Last day of Block 3 Friday 13 June 

Semester 2 
First day of Block 4 Monday 7 July 
Last day of Block 4 Friday 15 August 

Mid Semester Break 16 August – 24 August 
First day of Block 5 Monday 25 August 

Last day Block 5 Friday 19 September 
Mid Semester Break 20 September – 28 September 

First day of Block 6 Monday 29 September 

Last day of Block 6 Friday 21 November 
 

*Please note that these dates are subject to change according to exam timetables that are published by 

Cambridge International closer to the exam sessions. 


